ORDINANCE 81-1

To Amend Section 15.64.370(4), entitled "Two-Hour Parking Zones", and 15.64.280(c), entitled "Loading Zones", of the Bloomington Municipal Code

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOM-INGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. Section 15.64.370(4) of the Bloomington Municpal Code, entitled "Two-hour parking zones", shall be amended to add the following:

North College Avenue, east side, along 1100 block north of alley separating 1110 and 1112 North College

SECTION II. Section 15.64.280(c), entitled "Loading Zones", shall be amended to add the following:

200 East Fourth Street, between entrances to two parking lots on south side

SECTION III. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this and day of January, 1981.

Alfred I. Towell, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Nora M. Connors, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 2004 day of January, 1981.

Nora M. Connors, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 27th day of January, 1981.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance would designate the east side of the 1100 block of North College Avenue, north of the alley separating 1110 and 1112 North College, as a two-hour parking zone. It would also designate the south side of the 200 block of east Fourth Street between the entrances to the two parking lots as a loading/unloading zone.